
THE EAST HERTFORDSHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL (BISHOPS STORTFORD)
(OFF STREET PARKING PLACES) ORDER 2014

THE EAST HERTFORDSHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL (HERTFORD)
(OFF STREET PARKING PLACES) ORDER 2014

THE EAST HERTFORDSHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL (WARE)
(OFF STREET PARKING PLACES) ORDER 2014

THE EAST HERTFORDSHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL (EAST HERTS RURAL)
(OFF STREET PARKING PLACES) ORDER 2014

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the East Hertfordshire District Council (pursuant to arrangement made with Hertfordshire County Council)
proposes to make the above Order under the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984. The general effect of the Orders will be to restructure and
reset car park tariffs in some towns and to rationalise car park restrictions in all towns.  Further details of these restrictions, parking
tariffs, permit charges and addresses eligible for permits in certain car parks are outlined in the Schedules to this notice.

Full details of the proposals are contained in the draft Orders, the plans and the statement of reasons which may be inspected during
normal office hours at the offices of East Hertfordshire District Council, Wallfields, Pegs Lane, Hertford or viewed at www.eastherts.gov.uk
from 1 May 2014.

General enquiries relating to the proposals should be referred to Sally Andrews, Parking Office, PO Box 43, Buntingford, Herts, SG9 9WZ 
(01279 502039); email parking@eastherts.gov.uk

Objections to the proposals stating the grounds on which they are made must be sent in writing to Matthew Ring, ITL Traffic Engineering, 
Mott MacDonald House, 8-10 Sydenham Road, Croydon, CR0 2EE or via the East Herts website www.eastherts.gov.uk/ehparkingchanges by 
30 May 2014.  

Car Park Days and Times Tariff Period Charge

Apton Road car park Bishop’s Stortford 
Basbow Lane car park Bishop’s Stortford
Link Road car park, Bishop’s Stortford
Northgate End car park, Bishop’s Stortford
Hartham Lane car park, Hertford
Hartham Common car park, Hertford
Port Vale car park, Hertford

Monday to Saturday
Day 7:30 – 16:00

30 minutes                        
90 minutes                        
3 hours                               
5 hours                               
All day                                 

£0.00
£0.80
£2.00
£3.60
£4.40

Monday to Saturday
Evening 16:00 – 22:00

30 minutes                        
Over 30 minutes

£0.00
£1.00

The Causeway car park, Bishop’s Stortford
Crown Terrace car park A, Bishop’s Stortford
Bircherley Green Level A & B, Hertford
Bircherley Green Level C & D, Hertford
Bircherley Green Level E & F, Hertford
St Andrew Street car park, Hertford

Monday to Saturday
Day 7:30 – 16:00

30 minutes
90 minutes
3 hours
5 hours

£0.00
£0.80
£2.00
£3.60

Monday to Saturday
Evening 16:00 – 22:00

30 minutes                        
Over 30 minutes

£0.00
£1.00

Crown Terrace car park B, Bishop’s Stortford Monday to Friday
Day 8:30 – 16:00

5 hours
All day

£3.60
£4.40

Saturday
Day 8:30 – 16:00

30 minutes
90 minutes
3 hours
5 hours
All day

£0.00
£0.80
£2.00
£3.60
£4.40

Monday to Saturday
Evening 16:00 – 22:00

30 minutes                        
Over 30 minutes

£0.00
£1.00

SCHEDULE 1  Car Parking Charges
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Car Park Days and Times Tariff Period Charge

Elm Road car park, Bishop’s Stortford Monday to Saturday
Day 7:30 – 16:00

30 minutes
5 hours
All day

£0.00
£2.00
£3.00

Monday to Saturday
Evening 16:00 – 22:00

30 minutes                        
Over 30 minutes

£0.00
£1.00

Grange Paddocks  A car park, 
Bishop’s Stortford

Monday to Saturday
9:00 – 17:00

All day £3.00

Grange Paddocks B car park, 
Bishop’s Stortford

Monday to Saturday
9:00 – 17:00

2.5 hours
5 hours

£0.00
£2.00

Grange Paddocks C car park, 
Bishop’s Stortford

Monday to Saturday
9:00 – 17:00

2.5 hours £0.00

Jackson Square first floor
Jackson Square ground floor

Monday to Saturday
7:30 – 18:30

1 hour                                 
2 hours                               
3 hours                               
4 hours                               
5 hours                               

£0.80
£1.50
£2.20
£2.90
£3.60

Bowling Green Lane car park, Buntingford Monday to Friday
9:00 – 15:00

3 hours                               
All day

£0.00
£2.00

Old London Road car park, Hertford Monday to Saturday
Day 7:30 – 16:00

30 minutes                        
5 hours
all day

£0.00
£3.60
£4.40

Monday to Saturday
Evening 16:00 – 22:00

30 minutes                        
Over 30 minutes

£0.00
£1.00

Old London Road car park, Hertford, Commercial vehicles Monday to Saturday 24 hours £15.00

Gascoyne Way Level A, Hertford Monday to Saturday
Day 7:30 – 16:00

30 minutes                        
90 minutes                        
3 hours                               
5 hours                               

£0.00
£0.80
£2.00
£3.60

Monday to Saturday
Day 7:30 – 16:00

30 minutes
5 hours
All day

£0.00
£3.60
£4.40

Monday to Saturday
Evenings 16:00 – 22:00

30 minutes                        
Over 30 minutes

£0.00
£1.00

Gascoyne Way Level B, Hertford Monday to Saturday
Day 7:30 – 16:00

30 minutes
90 minutes
3 hours
5 hours

£0.00
£0.80
£2.00
£3.60

Monday to Friday
Day 7:30 – 16:00

30 minutes
5 hours
All day

£0.00
£3.60
£4.40

Saturday
Day 7:30 – 16:00

30 minutes
90 minutes
3 hours
5 hours
All day

£0.00
£0.80
£2.00
£3.60
£4.40

Monday to Saturday
Evening 16:00 – 22:00

30 minutes                        
Over 30 minutes

£0.00
£1.00



Car Park Days and Times Tariff Period Charge

Gascoyne Way Level C, Hertford
Gascoyne Way Level D, Hertford

Monday to Friday
Day 7:30 – 16:00

30 minutes
5 hours
All day

£0.00
£3.60
£4.40

Saturday
Day 7:30 – 16:00

30 minutes
90 minutes
3 hours
5 hours
All day

£0.00
£0.80
£2.00
£3.60
£4.40

Monday to Saturday
Evenings 16:00 – 22:00

30 minutes                        
Over 30 minutes

£0.00
£1.00

Wallfields car park, Hertford Monday to Friday
9:00 – 17:00

2 hours
3 hours
4 hours
5 hours

£0.00
£0.80
£1.50
£2.20

Bell Street car park, Sawbridgeworth Monday to Friday
7:30 – 18:30

1 hour
2 hours
3 hours
4 hours
5 hours
All day

£0.00
£0.50
£1.00
£1.50
£2.00
£3.50

  High Street car park, Stanstead Abbotts Monday to Friday
9:00 – 15:00

1 hour
2 hours
3 hours
All day

£0.40
£0.80
£1.20
£2.50

Amwell End East car park, Ware
Kibes Lane North  car park, Ware
Library car park, Ware

Monday to Saturday
Day 7:30 – 16:00

30 minutes
90 minutes
3 hours
5 hours

£0.00
£0.60
£1.50
£2.70

Monday to Saturday
Evening 16:00 – 22:00

30 minutes                        
Over 30 minutes

£0.00
£1.00

Amwell End West car park, Ware
Kibes Lane South car park, Ware

Monday to Saturday
Day 7:30 – 16:00

30 minutes
5 hours
All day

£0.00
£2.70
£3.50

Monday to Saturday
Evening 16:00 – 22:00

30 minutes                        
Over 30 minutes

£0.00
£1.00

Baldock Street car park, Ware
Priory Street car park, Ware

Monday to Saturday
Day 7:30 – 16:00

30 minutes
90 minutes
3 hours
5 hours
All day

£0.00
£0.60
£1.50
£2.70
£3.50

Monday to Saturday
Evenings 16:00 – 22:00

30 minutes                        
Over 30 minutes

£0.00
£1.00



www.eastherts.gov.uk

Jeff Hughes
Head of Democratic and Legal Support Services
East Hertfordshire District Council, Wallfields, Pegs Lane, Hertford, SG13 8EQ

1 May 2014

SCHEDULE 2  Permits

Type Eligible Addresses Location Cost

Ware

General Herts Regional College
Doctors
Ermine Court Senior Citizens Home

Amwell End (west) car park
Kibes Lane (south) car park
Baldock Street

Free
Free
£960.75 p.a.

Market Traders Market Traders Priory Street car park 5 hour tariff to park
all day

Contractor Contractors Any Car Park Free

Special At Council’s discretion Car Park specified by EHDC Free

Dispensation At Council’s discretion At Council’s discretion Free

Bishop’s Stortford

Staff/Councillor EHDC staff and Councillors
EHDC operational staff

Elm Road and Grange Paddocks A & B Free

Leisure Centre Staff Grange Paddocks Leisure Centre Staff Elm Road and Grange Paddocks A & B Free

Residents Eligible Addresses in Rye Street Grange Paddocks ‘A’ and ‘B’ 1st £36  
2nd £72

Charrington’s Businesses at Charrington House Any car park Bishops Stortford – not short stay £831.60 p.a.

Market Traders Market Traders Apton Road and Link Road car parks 5 hour tariff to park
all day

Crown Terrace Eligible Addresses in Crown Terrace Crown Terrace B car park £1203.84 p.a.

Contractor Contractors Any Car Park Free

Special At Council’s discretion Car Park specified by EHDC Free

Dispensation At Council’s discretion At Council’s discretion Free

Sawbridgeworth

General Sawbridgeworth Town Council Bell Street, Sawbridgeworth Free

Contractor Contractors Any Car Park Free

Special At Council’s discretion Car Park specified by EHDC Free

Dispensation At Council’s discretion At Council’s discretion Free

Hertford

General H1 Residents
Residents of Port Vale, Balfour St., Russell
Street and George Street
Courtyard Arts customers

Hartham Lane & 
Hartham Common
Port Vale car park
Port Vale car park

1st £36  
2nd £55
£275.00 p.a.
Free

Leisure Centre Staff Hartham Leisure Centre Staff Hartham Lane Car Park Free

Market Traders Market Traders Old London Road 5 hour tariff to park
all day

Staff/Councillor EHDC staff
EHDC Councillors

Any Hertford car park – not short stay
Wallfields visitor car park

Free
Free

Contractor Contractors Any Car Park Free

Special At Council’s discretion Car Park specified by EHDC Free

Dispensation At Council’s discretion At Council’s discretion Free
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